
JV Boys - 5K Cross Country
Grinnell Invitational         Ahrens Recreation Complex, Grinnell, IA     Thursday, September 12, 2013

 Place             School              1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1              Pella               1    2    3    4    5    6    7   =  15    18:21      0:42
    2        Vinton-Shellsburg         8   11   15   16   17   20   28   =  67    19:50      0:50
    3            Oskaloosa            13   18   19   22   23   41   42   =  95    20:10      0:33
    4            Knoxville            10   14   25   26   27   31   36   = 102    20:14      0:55
    5            Grinnell              9   12   21   34   38   39   40   = 114    20:24      1:34
    6        Benton Community         24   29   30   32   33   35   37   = 148    20:46      0:34
    7       Union-La Porte City       43   44   45   46   47   48   49   = 225    23:44      2:21

 Incomplete Teams:  Lynnville-Sully, Williamsburg

 Plc Scr Yr Name              School              Time    mpm        Plc Scr Yr Name              School              Time    mpm

   1   1 JR Sawyer Burton     Pella                18:08  5:50
   2   2 SO Isaak Webb        Pella                18:09  5:50
   3   3 JR Travis Dingemann  Pella                18:17  5:53
   4   4 FR Nick Bernhagen    Pella                18:21  5:54
   5   5 JR Tom Pettit        Pella                18:50  6:04
   6   6 JR David Schemm      Pella                18:51  6:04
   7   7 FR Cameron Blom      Pella                19:14  6:11
   8   8 SO Quinton Guenther  Vinton-Shellsburg    19:14  6:11
   9     FR Joshua Van Dussel Pella                19:15  6:11
  10     JR Jesse Bruer       Williamsburg         19:19  6:13
  11     SO Michael Buma      Pella                19:27  6:15
  12     SR Tom Palmer        Pella                19:28  6:16
  13     SO Aaron King        Pella                19:39  6:19
  14   9 JR Ryan Nelson       Grinnell             19:39  6:19
  15  10 JR Daniel Mallory    Knoxville            19:39  6:19
  16  11 SR Jake Isbell       Vinton-Shellsburg    19:43  6:20
  17     SR Cole Williamson   Williamsburg         19:44  6:21
  18  12 SR Grant Cirks       Grinnell             19:44  6:21
  19     SR Jacob Von Bank    Pella                19:48  6:22
  20  13 SR Logan Ashman      Oskaloosa            19:48  6:22
  21  14 JR Colton Rinehart   Knoxville            19:55  6:24
  22  15 FR Conner Miracle    Vinton-Shellsburg    20:04  6:27
  23  16 FR Cole Smith        Vinton-Shellsburg    20:04  6:27
  24  17 JR Mitchell Ternus   Vinton-Shellsburg    20:05  6:28
  25  18 FR Willis Knox       Oskaloosa            20:09  6:29
  26  19 SR Brett Ewing       Oskaloosa            20:12  6:30
  27  20 SR Jacob Bunge       Vinton-Shellsburg    20:18  6:32
  28  21 FR Josiah Smith      Grinnell             20:20  6:32
  29  22 SO Brady Dejong      Oskaloosa            20:21  6:33
  30  23 JR David Anderson    Oskaloosa            20:22  6:33
  31  24 SO Zach Steffen      Benton Community     20:22  6:33
  32  25 SO Chase Brown       Knoxville            20:30  6:36
  33  26 SR Skyler Schlotterb Knoxville            20:31  6:36
  34     JR Ivan Klimov       Williamsburg         20:33  6:37
  35     FR James Gaul        Pella                20:34  6:37
  36  27 SO Cody Long         Knoxville            20:35  6:37
  37  28 FR Connor Bendull    Vinton-Shellsburg    20:37  6:38
  38  29 SO Keaton Kline      Benton Community     20:38  6:38
  39     SO John-Michael Zalc Pella                20:41  6:39
  40     JR Caleb Houtz       Pella                20:47  6:41
  41     JR Chandler Bosch    Pella                20:47  6:41
  42     FR Luke Schemm       Pella                20:49  6:42
  43  30 SR Keaton Betterton  Benton Community     20:55  6:44
  44  31 JR Alex Purvis       Knoxville            20:55  6:44
  45  32 JR Keaton Sherwood   Benton Community     20:56  6:44
  46  33 SR Ryan Lawrence     Benton Community     20:57  6:44
  47  34 FR Davis Badger      Grinnell             21:02  6:46
  48  35 SO Julian Wilson     Benton Community     21:04  6:46
  49  36 JR Justin Kaestner   Knoxville            21:04  6:46
  50     FR Alex Dick         Vinton-Shellsburg    21:05  6:47
  51     SO Michael Szlachetk Knoxville            21:08  6:48
  52  37 SO Jacob Thomas      Benton Community     21:12  6:49
  53  38 SR Joe Schmidt       Grinnell             21:13  6:50
  54  39 SR Kyle Hintz        Grinnell             21:14  6:50
  55     SO Tyler Heggebo     Benton Community     21:18  6:51
  56  40 SR Jacob Chamberland Grinnell             21:23  6:53
  57     SR Calvin Van Donsel Pella                21:29  6:55
  58     SR Landon King       Pella                21:30  6:55
  59     SO Kyle Jorgenson    Vinton-Shellsburg    21:31  6:55
  60     SR Aaron Van Maanen  Pella                21:31  6:55
  61     FR Kacey Korsmo      Benton Community     21:33  6:56
  62     FR Micah Hammann     Pella                21:33  6:56
  63  41 JR Jared Buckellew   Oskaloosa            21:35  6:56
  64     FR Devin Smith       Grinnell             21:38  6:57
  65  42 FR Spencer Nelson    Oskaloosa            21:39  6:58
  66     SR Matt Lash         Vinton-Shellsburg    21:42  6:59
  67     SR Josh Weiss        Grinnell             21:43  6:59
  68     JR Joel Yeager       Pella                21:43  6:59
  69     SO Yongyee Yang      Pella                21:43  6:59
  70     SR Jerry Nichols     Knoxville            21:45  7:00
  71     FR Kam Korsmo        Benton Community     21:47  7:00
  72     SO Nolan Hendrickson Vinton-Shellsburg    21:49  7:01
  73     SR Alex Boots        Pella                21:55  7:03
  74     JR Austin Mills      Benton Community     21:55  7:03
  75     SR Brody Beck        Grinnell             21:57  7:04
  76     SR Jeremy Stoner     Williamsburg         21:58  7:04
  77     SO Bradey Shaw       Vinton-Shellsburg    22:01  7:05
  78     JR Ian Baumann       Grinnell             22:02  7:05
  79     SR Jack Parisee      Pella                22:06  7:07
  80     JR Daniel Thompson   Pella                22:07  7:07

  81     JR Samuel Yeager     Pella                22:10  7:08
  82     FR Cole Swanson      Pella                22:18  7:10
  83     SO Andrew Whitten    Pella                22:20  7:11
  84     FR Ryan Wilson       Pella                22:21  7:11
  85     SR Dylan Schuenke    Knoxville            22:27  7:13
  86  43 JR Teal Ludemann     Union-La Porte Ci    22:33  7:15
  87  44 JR Gabe Klein        Union-La Porte Ci    22:39  7:17
  88     FR Grant Hladik      Oskaloosa            22:39  7:17
  89     JR Jay Beyer         Pella                22:42  7:18
  90     JR Barrett Anderson  Grinnell             22:46  7:19
  91     SO Trenton Gutknecht Knoxville            22:54  7:22
  92     SO Zachary Nunnikhov Pella                22:58  7:23
  93     FR Carl Gerhold      Benton Community     22:58  7:23
  94     JR Colton David      Benton Community     23:00  7:24
  95     JR Aaron Ohlsen      Vinton-Shellsburg    23:10  7:27
  96     JR Bayley Morvant    Lynnville-Sully      23:11  7:28
  97     FR Benjamin Lauritse Pella                23:12  7:28
  98     FR Ean Honeycutt     Grinnell             23:13  7:28
  99     SO Michael Guinane   Grinnell             23:17  7:29
 100     SO Micah Wittenberg  Pella                23:20  7:30
 101     JR Tyler Rezapour    Grinnell             23:24  7:32
 102     JR Garett Tumilty    Vinton-Shellsburg    23:28  7:33
 103     SO Micah Criscuolo   Pella                23:30  7:33
 104     FR Luke Osborn       Vinton-Shellsburg    23:31  7:34
 105     SR Ethan Butler      Pella                23:34  7:35
 106     FR Garrett Gilliand  Oskaloosa            23:34  7:35
 107     SR Bryce Dawson      Pella                23:37  7:36
 108     SO Mike Roozenboom   Pella                23:38  7:36
 109     SO Eliis Mertens     Grinnell             23:40  7:37
 110     JR Christian Hamilto Pella                23:40  7:37
 111     FR Kris Kaster       Knoxville            23:42  7:37
 112     FR Steven Sharpe     Grinnell             23:43  7:38
 113     FR Keagan Vershuure  Pella                23:49  7:40
 114  45 JR Travis Heth       Union-La Porte Ci    23:55  7:41
 115     FR Spencer Sahu      Benton Community     24:08  7:46
 116     JR Michael Schnebbe  Pella                24:09  7:46
 117     SO Bryar Pedersen    Benton Community     24:16  7:48
 118     JR Kyle Miner        Benton Community     24:18  7:49
 119     SO Craig Miller      Pella                24:30  7:53
 120     FR Ben Slevinski     Williamsburg         24:31  7:53
 121     JR Nathan Chaplin    Pella                24:32  7:53
 122     SO Benjamin Vogel    Pella                24:33  7:54
 123     SO Joseph Gaiser     Pella                24:34  7:54
 124  46 FR Austin Frush      Union-La Porte Ci    24:41  7:56
 125     JR Sam Adams         Oskaloosa            24:41  7:56
 126     SR Matt Guthrie      Grinnell             24:53  8:00
 127  47 JR Trey Hookham      Union-La Porte Ci    24:54  8:01
 128     SO Jack Sytsma       Pella                25:04  8:04
 129     FR Garrett Locker    Grinnell             25:12  8:06
 130     SR Nick Baker        Grinnell             25:12  8:06
 131     JR Ashton Hatting    Grinnell             25:14  8:07
 132  48 SO Bryon Sells       Union-La Porte Ci    25:27  8:11
 133  49 SO Wyatt Samuelson   Union-La Porte Ci    25:28  8:12
 134     FR Barak Shaw        Vinton-Shellsburg    25:46  8:17
 135     JR Wyatt Teeter      Oskaloosa            26:17  8:27
 136     SO Efrain Garcia     Oskaloosa            26:22  8:29
 137     JR Lauri Ryppoe      Lynnville-Sully      26:51  8:38
 138     SO Lucas Duenwald    Pella                27:21  8:48
 139     FR Dylan Kramer      Pella                27:47  8:56
 140     JR Justin Shaw       Vinton-Shellsburg    27:52  8:58
 141     FR Nick Sult         Pella                28:32  9:11
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JV Boys - 5K Cross Country
Grinnell Invitational         Ahrens Recreation Complex, Grinnell, IA     Thursday, September 12, 2013

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm                    Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Pella                           Score =   15
    1    Sawyer Burton, JR           18:08   5:50
    2    Isaak Webb, SO              18:09   5:50
    3    Travis Dingemann, JR        18:17   5:53
    4    Nick Bernhagen, FR          18:21   5:54
    5    Tom Pettit, JR              18:50   6:04
    6    David Schemm, JR            18:51   6:04
    7    Cameron Blom, FR            19:14   6:11
         Joshua Van Dusseldorp, FR   19:15   6:11
         Michael Buma, SO            19:27   6:15
         Tom Palmer, SR              19:28   6:16
         Aaron King, SO              19:39   6:19
         Jacob Von Bank, SR          19:48   6:22
         James Gaul, FR              20:34   6:37
         John-Michael Zalcberg, SO   20:41   6:39
         Caleb Houtz, JR             20:47   6:41
         Chandler Bosch, JR          20:47   6:41
         Luke Schemm, FR             20:49   6:42
         Calvin Van Donselaar, SR    21:29   6:55
         Landon King, SR             21:30   6:55
         Aaron Van Maanen, SR        21:31   6:55
         Micah Hammann, FR           21:33   6:56
         Joel Yeager, JR             21:43   6:59
         Yongyee Yang, SO            21:43   6:59
         Alex Boots, SR              21:55   7:03
         Jack Parisee, SR            22:06   7:07
         Daniel Thompson, JR         22:07   7:07
         Samuel Yeager, JR           22:10   7:08
         Cole Swanson, FR            22:18   7:10
         Andrew Whitten, SO          22:20   7:11
         Ryan Wilson, FR             22:21   7:11
         Jay Beyer, JR               22:42   7:18
         Zachary Nunnikhoven, SO     22:58   7:23
         Benjamin Lauritsen, FR      23:12   7:28
         Micah Wittenberg, SO        23:20   7:30
         Micah Criscuolo, SO         23:30   7:33
         Ethan Butler, SR            23:34   7:35
         Bryce Dawson, SR            23:37   7:36
         Mike Roozenboom, SO         23:38   7:36
         Christian Hamilton, JR      23:40   7:37
         Keagan Vershuure, FR        23:49   7:40
         Michael Schnebbe, JR        24:09   7:46
         Craig Miller, SO            24:30   7:53
         Nathan Chaplin, JR          24:32   7:53
         Benjamin Vogel, SO          24:33   7:54
         Joseph Gaiser, SO           24:34   7:54
         Jack Sytsma, SO             25:04   8:04
         Lucas Duenwald, SO          27:21   8:48
         Dylan Kramer, FR            27:47   8:56
         Nick Sult, FR               28:32   9:11

  2) Vinton-Shellsburg               Score =   67
    8    Quinton Guenther, SO        19:14   6:11
   11    Jake Isbell, SR             19:43   6:20
   15    Conner Miracle, FR          20:04   6:27
   16    Cole Smith, FR              20:04   6:27
   17    Mitchell Ternus, JR         20:05   6:28
   20    Jacob Bunge, SR             20:18   6:32
   28    Connor Bendull, FR          20:37   6:38
         Alex Dick, FR               21:05   6:47
         Kyle Jorgenson, SO          21:31   6:55
         Matt Lash, SR               21:42   6:59
         Nolan Hendrickson, SO       21:49   7:01
         Bradey Shaw, SO             22:01   7:05
         Aaron Ohlsen, JR            23:10   7:27
         Garett Tumilty, JR          23:28   7:33
         Luke Osborn, FR             23:31   7:34
         Barak Shaw, FR              25:46   8:17
         Justin Shaw, JR             27:52   8:58

  3) Oskaloosa                       Score =   95
   13    Logan Ashman, SR            19:48   6:22
   18    Willis Knox, FR             20:09   6:29
   19    Brett Ewing, SR             20:12   6:30
   22    Brady Dejong, SO            20:21   6:33
   23    David Anderson, JR          20:22   6:33
   41    Jared Buckellew, JR         21:35   6:56
   42    Spencer Nelson, FR          21:39   6:58
         Grant Hladik, FR            22:39   7:17
         Garrett Gilliand, FR        23:34   7:35
         Sam Adams, JR               24:41   7:56
         Wyatt Teeter, JR            26:17   8:27
         Efrain Garcia, SO           26:22   8:29

  4) Knoxville                       Score =  102
   10    Daniel Mallory, JR          19:39   6:19
   14    Colton Rinehart, JR         19:55   6:24
   25    Chase Brown, SO             20:30   6:36
   26    Skyler Schlotterback, SR    20:31   6:36
   27    Cody Long, SO               20:35   6:37
   31    Alex Purvis, JR             20:55   6:44
   36    Justin Kaestner, JR         21:04   6:46
         Michael Szlachetka, SO      21:08   6:48
         Jerry Nichols, SR           21:45   7:00
         Dylan Schuenke, SR          22:27   7:13
         Trenton Gutknecht, SO       22:54   7:22
         Kris Kaster, FR             23:42   7:37

  5) Grinnell                        Score =  114
    9    Ryan Nelson, JR             19:39   6:19
   12    Grant Cirks, SR             19:44   6:21
   21    Josiah Smith, FR            20:20   6:32
   34    Davis Badger, FR            21:02   6:46
   38    Joe Schmidt, SR             21:13   6:50
   39    Kyle Hintz, SR              21:14   6:50
   40    Jacob Chamberland, SR       21:23   6:53
         Devin Smith, FR             21:38   6:57
         Josh Weiss, SR              21:43   6:59
         Brody Beck, SR              21:57   7:04
         Ian Baumann, JR             22:02   7:05
         Barrett Anderson, JR        22:46   7:19
         Ean Honeycutt, FR           23:13   7:28
         Michael Guinane, SO         23:17   7:29
         Tyler Rezapour, JR          23:24   7:32
         Eliis Mertens, SO           23:40   7:37
         Steven Sharpe, FR           23:43   7:38
         Matt Guthrie, SR            24:53   8:00
         Garrett Locker, FR          25:12   8:06
         Nick Baker, SR              25:12   8:06
         Ashton Hatting, JR          25:14   8:07

  6) Benton Community                Score =  148
   24    Zach Steffen, SO            20:22   6:33
   29    Keaton Kline, SO            20:38   6:38
   30    Keaton Betterton, SR        20:55   6:44
   32    Keaton Sherwood, JR         20:56   6:44
   33    Ryan Lawrence, SR           20:57   6:44
   35    Julian Wilson, SO           21:04   6:46
   37    Jacob Thomas, SO            21:12   6:49
         Tyler Heggebo, SO           21:18   6:51
         Kacey Korsmo, FR            21:33   6:56
         Kam Korsmo, FR              21:47   7:00
         Austin Mills, JR            21:55   7:03
         Carl Gerhold, FR            22:58   7:23
         Colton David, JR            23:00   7:24
         Spencer Sahu, FR            24:08   7:46
         Bryar Pedersen, SO          24:16   7:48
         Kyle Miner, JR              24:18   7:49

  7) Union-La Porte City             Score =  225
   43    Teal Ludemann, JR           22:33   7:15
   44    Gabe Klein, JR              22:39   7:17
   45    Travis Heth, JR             23:55   7:41
   46    Austin Frush, FR            24:41   7:56
   47    Trey Hookham, JR            24:54   8:01
   48    Bryon Sells, SO             25:27   8:11
   49    Wyatt Samuelson, SO         25:28   8:12

 Incomplete Teams:

 Lynnville-Sully
   96    Bayley Morvant, JR          23:11     7:28
  137    Lauri Ryppoe, JR            26:51     8:38

 Williamsburg
   10    Jesse Bruer, JR             19:19     6:13
   17    Cole Williamson, SR         19:44     6:21
   34    Ivan Klimov, JR             20:33     6:37
   76    Jeremy Stoner, SR           21:58     7:04
  120    Ben Slevinski, FR           24:31     7:53
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